TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Heathnet, Inc.		12/15/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHN-Online, Inc.	
Street Address:	12655 N. Central Expressway, Suite 550	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660174	GHN-ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6632

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5912

Email: agreenspan@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Alan N. Greenspan

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103901.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan N. Greenspan
Signature:	/Alan N. Greenspan/
Date:	10/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0587

900119073

Total Attachments: 1 source=GHNOnlineNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0588

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE In the Office of the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBAL HEALTHNET, INC. FILED In the Office of the State of Texas ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBAL HEALTHNET, INC.

Charter No. 137572900

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation hereby adopts these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Global HealthNet, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted by the shareholders of the corporation as of December 15, 2004:

1. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation alters Article One to change the name of the corporation. The full text of said article, as amended, is as follows:

The name of the corporation is GHN-Online, Inc...

ARTICLE THREE

Each such amendment made by these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been effected in conformity with the provisions of the Act and each such amendment made by the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly recommended by the Board of Directors and adopted by the shareholders of the corporation as of the 15th day of December, 2004.

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 1,200; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 1,200.

ARTICLE FOUR

The holders of at least two-thirds of the total shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have voted to adopt said amendment as required by Article 4.02 of the Act.

ARTICLE FIVE

There is no change in the stated capital of the corporation as a result of these amendments.

GLOBAL HEALTHNET, INC., a Texas corporation

Azadeh Farahmand, President

3756272v.2

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0589